General Description
The MAX8869 low-dropout linear regulator operates
from a +2.7V to +5.5V input and delivers a guaranteed
1A load current with a low 200mV dropout. The high-
accuracy (±1%) output voltage is preset at +5V, +3.3V,
+2.5V, +1.8V, or +1.0V or is adjustable from +0.8V to
+5V with an external resistor-divider.
The MAX8869 uses MicroCap™ technology and

OUTPUT
MAX8869
Typical Operating Circuit
19-1692; Rev 0; 8/00
For free samples and the latest literature, visit www.maxim-ic.com or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
Ordering Information
MicroCap is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.
PART
TEMP.
 RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
VOUT*
 (V)
MAX8869EUE50 -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP-EP** +5.0
MAX8869EUE33 -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP-EP +3.3
MAX8869EUE25 -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP-EP +2.5
MAX8869EUE18 -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP-EP +1.8
MAX8869EUE10 -40°C to +85°C 16 TSSOP-EP +1.0
*Or adjustable from +0.8V to +5.0V. Contact factory for other
preset output voltages.
**EP = Exposed pad.